

## CERTIFICATE

Management system as per **DIN EN ISO 14001 : 2015** 

The Certification Body TÜV NORD CERT GmbH hereby confirms as a result of the audit, assessment and certification decision according to ISO/IEC 17021-1:2015, that the organization

Phoenix Compounding Technology GmbH Hannoversche Straße 100 21079 Hamburg Germany



## with the locations according to the annex

operates a management system in accordance with the requirements of ISO 14001 : 2015 and will be assessed for conformity within the 3 year term of validity of the certificate.

Scope

## Development, production and sales of rubber compounds as well as material data compilation for further utilization by the customer and site management

Certificate Registration No. 44 104 101116 Audit Report No. 3532 8887

20 Certification Body

at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Valid from 2022-12-21 Valid until 2025-12-20 Initial certification 2011

Essen, 2022-12-15

Validity can be verified at https://www.tuev-nord.de/de/unternehmen/zertifizierung/zertifikatsdatenbank.

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Am TÜV 1

45307 Essen

www.tuev-nord-cert.com







## ΑΝΝΕΧ

to Certificate Registration No. 44 104 101116 DIN EN ISO 14001 : 2015

Phoenix Compounding Technology GmbH Hannoversche Straße 100 21079 Hamburg Germany



Certificate Registration No.

Location

44 104 101116-001

Phoenix Compounding Technology GmbH Eisenacher Landstraße 70 99880 Waltershausen Germany Scope

Development, production and sales of rubber compounds as well as material data compilation for further utilization by the customer and site management

End of the List

Aro ertification Body

at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Am TÜV 1

Essen, 2022-12-15

45307 Essen

www.tuev-nord-cert.com

A CONTITION ARRANCEM



Page 1 of 1